fibed herein and the
oy, Delivery of googs ors




Free 23

Doc Ip i ;V)C:g;pvu—gblém

SLAPANEINEC S T PR R R TICA S FE T - N PN WL ST SERO

S P SR S

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This agreement with the State of Rhode Island, Department of Comrections (DOC) and Global
Tel Link (GTL) (colectively referred to as “the parties™) is an amendment to Purchase Order
Avward 3048404 for the inmate telephone system and the originel Contractual Agrecment
between the parties ending 9/20/15. This Amendment is an agreement to extend Purchase
Order Award 3048404 for the time period of 9/21/15 to 3/20/16 in accordance with the
provisions of the original contract.

The total dollar value'of this amendment will be $0 and Global Tel Link (GTL) will contine to

+ A g

provide the services outlined in RFP/LOI#1752. All other agreement comumitments will remain
in effect unless further amended in writing by mutual agreement.

This agreement will be valid only upon the issuance of an pfficial change order from the State of -

Rhode Island, Division of Purchases.

IN 'WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed by their
duly authorized representatives, within the parameters idertified above.

Far the Cpsitractor: 4
Signature of Officer or Delegated Official '

For the State of Rhode Island, Department of Corrections:
i ’
By: - Date: J
thé T Wl T : ,
Director

REVIEWED BY:

oo (L]




Notice of Contract Purchase Agreement

State Of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

Department of Administration
Division of Purchases

One Capitol Hill

Providence, RI 02908-5860

INMATE PHONE SYSTEM - DOC
A\ Award Number 3048404
~E | GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORP Rovision Nomber 8
| g » ﬁg;%ﬁg (3)?637'1‘ Effcs:tivgg‘ Périod 20-SEP-2007 -
: O ‘ United States — - — 30-SEP-2016
R Approved PO Date 12-JUL-2016
Vendor Numbér 30800
Type of Requisition *OTHER
S | DOC BUSINESS OFFICE " Requisition Number 1034224
H |39 HOWARD AVENUE Change Order DOC-DW-295
I |CRANSTON, RI 02920 Requisition Number
P | United States Solicitation Number 7003587
Freight Paid
T Payment Terms NET 30
0 Buyer Cadoret, David
Requester Name
Work Telephone

This Purchase Order is issued pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the solicitation and applicable federal, state, and local law,

including the State of Rhode Island's purchasing regulations, available at www.purchasing.ri.gov.

CHANGE TO PO #3048404 DATED 9/21/07

CHANGE EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
FROM: 9/20/07 - 3/20/16
TO: 9/20/07 - 9/20/16

DATE EXTENSION TO ALLOW FOR NEW BID (7549062) TO BE AWARDED.

AGENCY CONTACT PERSON:
DOT WIENCIS - (401) 462-5161

INVOICE TO |
The State of Rhode Island accepts electronic invoices via its suppher portal. Toregister i aw ' FY I
and submit electronic invoices, visit the supplier portal at BTATE FURCHASING AGENT
http://controller.admin.ri.gov/iSuppliet/isup/index.php {7} J /
Jif bl
To submit paper invoices, mail to: Department of Administration Controller, One Capitol T —
Hill, 4th Floor, Providence 02908. ~ NantyR.Melntye

Page 1 of V




i pane e s s

fﬁbléf 208 3
pic 1 b4 Doc-pw-307

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This agreement with the State of Rhode Island, Department of Corrections (DOC) and Global
Tel Link (GTL) (collectively referred to as “the parties”) is an amendment to Purchase Order
Award 3048404 for the inmate telephone system and the original Contractual Agreement
between the parties ending 3/20/16. This Amendment is an agreement to extend Purchase
Order Award 3048404 for the time period of 3/21/16 to 9/20/16 in accordance with the
provisions of the original contract, except for rate adjustments mandated by the Federal
Communications Commission (FCC) rulings set forth in December 2015. The new rates are
outlined on Attachment #1 to this contract amendment.

The toﬁl dollar vahie of this amendment will be $0 and Global Tel Link (GTL) will continue to
provide the services outlined in RFP/LOI #1752. All other agreement commitments will remain
in effect unless further amended in writing by mutual agreement.

This agreement will be valid only upon the issuance of an official change order from the State of
Rhode Island, Division of Purchases,

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreemeﬁt to be executed by their
duly authorized representatives, within the parameters identified above.

By: QLA Y Date: 2 13}“' .
Signature of Officer or Delegated Official '
T %'Ir‘ﬂ: by Wi Title: PRE$
" Name, Prinféd or Typed

For the State of Rhode Island, Department of Corrections:

S
S ATS YOG L A0

REVIEWED BY:

Contract Administrator @

RO

e e e




g emmeermen ST e

P

SO

Rhode Istand Department of Corrections

Inmate Telephone System Rate Changes

The following telephone rate adjustments apply to the contract extension for Purchase Order
Award #3048404 between Rhode Island Department of Correction {(RIDOC) and Global Tel*Link
{GTL) in order to bring charges and fees into compliance with the December 2015 Federal
Communications Commission (FCC) rulings governing inmate telephone system usage,

Applicable fees for Inmate Telephone System users:

Automated payment fees . $3.00 per use
Live agent fee, i.e., phone payment, * $5.95 per use
account set up with optional use of a live

operator.

Paper bill statement fees (no charge for $2.00 per use

Electronic bills/statements,

Per minute calling rates 5.047 per minute (no flat rates; no

surcharges)

Attachment # 1 - Contract Amendment to Purchase Order Award 3048404

poe sqs | |

Doc Ipdl poc-bw-307
.




Notice of Blanket Purchase Agreement

State Of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Administration

Division of Purchases

One Capitol Hill

Providence, RI 02908-5860

INMATE PHONE SYSTEM - DOC
Vv ) Award Number 3048404
E | GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORP Revision Nomber 9
N 2609 CAMERON ST Effective Period 20-SEP-2007 -
D |MOBILE, AL 36607 R
O | United States 20-MAR-2017
R Approved PO Date 06-OCT-2016
Vendor Number | 30800
. Type of Requisition *OTHER
'S | DOC BUSINESS OFFICE Regquisition Nurber 1034224
H (39 HOWARD AVENUE Change Order DOC-DW-295
I |CRANSTON, RI 02920 *._Requisition Number
P | United States Solicitation Number 7003587
Freight Paid
T Payment Terms NET 30
0 Buyer Cadoret, David
Requester Name
Work Telephone

This Purchase Order is issued pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the solicitation and applicable federal, state, and local law,
including the State of Rhode Island's purchasing regulations, available at www.purchasing.ri.gov.

CHANGE TO PO #3048404 DATED 9/21/07

CHANGE EFFECTIVE PERIOD:

FROM: 9/20/07 - 3/20/16

TO:  9/20/07 - 9/20/16

DATE EXTENSION TO ALLOW FOR NEW BID (7549062) TO BE AWARDED.

AGENCY CONTACT PERSON:
DOT WIENCIS - (401) 462-5161

CHANGE TO PO #3048404 DATED 9/21/07

CHANGE EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
FROM: 9/20/07 - 9/20/16

INVOICE TO |
The State of Rhode Island accepts electronic invoices via its supplier portal. To register ‘ ]
and submit electronic invoices, visit the supplier portal at STATE PURCHASING AGENT
http://controller.admin.ri.gov/iSupplier/isup/index.php ?}T ,
i
To submit paper invoices, mail to; Department of Administration Controller, One Capitol "
Hill, 4th Floor, Providence 02908. NaﬂCYR. MC' nMﬁ ,

Page 10of 2



State of Rhode Island Contract Purchase Agreement 3048404,

TO:  9/20/07 - 3/20/17

DATE EXTENSION TO ALLOW FOR NEW BID (7549062) TO BE EVALUATED AND AWARDED.

AGENCY CONTACT PERSON:
DOT WIENCIS - (401) 462-5161

INVOICE TO |

The State of Rhode Island accepts electronic invoices via its supplier portal. To register

and submit electronic invoices, visit the supplier portal at STATE PU‘RCHASING AGENT
http://controller.admin.ri.gov/iSupplier/isup/index.php :}&: . (:d« l}.L-

To submit paper invoices, mail to: Department of Administration Controller, One Capitol '

Hill, 4th Floor, Providence 02908, Nancy R, Mclntyre

Page 2 of 2

9




pr 2>
Doc. | D Doc- pw-312

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This agreement with the State of Rhode Island, Department of Corrections (DOC) and Global
Tel Link (GTL) (collectively referred to as “the parties”) is an amendment to Purchase Order
Award 3048404 for the inmate telephone system and the original Contractual Agreement
between the parties ending 9/20/16. This Amendment is an agreement to extend Purchase
Order Award 3048404 for the time period of 9/21/16 to 3/20/17 in accordance with the
provisions of the original contract. ,

The total dollar value of this amendment will be $0 and Global Tel Link (GTL) will continue to
provide the services outlined in RFP/LOI #1752. All other agreement commitments will remain
in effect unless firther amended in writing by mutual agreement.

This agreement will be valid only upon the issuance of an official change order from the State of
Rhode Island, Division of Purchases.

IN WITNESS THEREQF, thé parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed by their
duly authorized representatives, within the paramieters identified above.

For the Coptractor:
'Bjr: E;{ i){% Date: f/'bd/)&

Signature of Officer or Delegated Official

ey D, Hajdinaer Title:  President + (00
Name, Prinféd or Typed N

For the State of Rhode Island, Department of Corrections:

N ) o il Y Y P/

Ashbel . Wall, 1I
Director

REVIEWED BY:

Contract Administrator 'g’




OFFICIAL NOTICE

&G I ' Rhode Island Department of

Corrections Inmate Calling Rates

Call rates are effective on March 17, 2016. The rates do not include applicable federal,
state or local taxes or regulatory fees.

All Calls are a flat
$0.047 Per Minute plus
Applicable Tax

Customer Service Information

AdvancePay Accounts: (800) 483-8314

Website: www.connectnetwork.com

Hours of Operation: Monday-Friday, 7am to 11pm, Central
Saturday and Sunday, 8am to 7pm, Central




—PIOAD O} MO

SPUSL PUCH SASQUUDLLL AT TSR0 O PANGLISID. DUD
¢ ‘eapou fhognmaBlioy
o} Jpalgns o1o suoypspeds. “saay pun sexaleqoalddo

o} pslans o sjusuwliod ADZ9Iu0ARY [V i23ON

1924-0€2-998" 1

Bujos Ag Jequunu ot
>pojgun Abwi O} Paisy| st aquinu oy uosiad
ayy Ajlic “peypojq Ueaq suy Jaquuintl B SdUCy

PRUUOISID Lt {jnsod
Aous sesnod fioys uaae ‘e 3o yibus|
Aup iof uolipsleauod sy dois | NOJ

@

{auoyd psjjna o suoyd apptu]
[{P2-ay; Buting pod suo}
yonoy ayp uo siequinu ssaud LNOQ

9

Buifiom 1103, Jamsup 1o 88 ENOO

@

ploy uo spowut 2yt 10d INOQ

L&)

[1P2 oyt seysubi) of A INOA

@

ise) Aom-g o jdwenn LNOQ

@

P12 UNODSIP Butag wolf
S3}RWUI W0y S]{ed ploae o] sdil [njdPH

iUOIDBUUODSIP

-1

19U LD MMM (BLSGI

18D wd/ of wicg ‘Aopung pup Aopinipg‘wd| | of wpy ‘Aopli4 - Appuopy :uoiesado Jo SINoH 19//-0£7-998- | 1834 (101

‘suousenb payojal Buljjig jjo Jemsup-of Appal s1 juswipinda(] $21A19G ADgaouBApPY 3y}

7 1E8-€87-008-| Bul|jpo Ag pessacop

8¢ UDD PUD PBIOWOIND Alsieidwod s waysAs ay|

"s1apio Asuow

10 $3P8yd Buljipw Ag pUp UOIUM UIBISSAA ‘Juswyindep
8DIAI0S JOWOISND ADJadUDAPY N0 ybnouy) spow aq
ubd sjuewiod pup 1mm_m_59mo 8¢ UDD SJUNOITD ‘BYlS

-gem pup wasAs auoy

PaIDWOND INO O} UOIPPD U|

“ut) yuawAod gom ey
uo I PUD o’ B MMM 0} OB UDD SIBWOISND IO

.TgOU :TQ‘_U DIA w*uUE OOOWW 10 OOWN% ._mr_tm _+:>>

wajsAs auoyd paypwoino 5,119 ybBnouy} st junodoD
ADJEoUDAPY UD YsI|qDis® Of ADM J$8ISDD 8y}

UL MMM
19ISGIAA

2T/ 1-16208 Oppiojo) ‘1eausq
7z | uswyindeq
‘yde(q 901A18G ADJeoUDAPY

:ssauppy Buioyy

18D 'wdy oj wpg
>o_uc:m pup \Aowhaom
1SD ‘wd| | of winy
Appli4 - Aopuoyy
NQO:D._mQO wO $INOLS

08T ELY1GC

dBquINN XB4 .

19££0€0998°1

deaguniy sely |lof

:suoysenb pajpjau Buy|iq || Jemsup
o} Appai s1 juswindaq so1A19G ADJOOUDAPY 8Y]
meOImmD@

UOo1}DWJIoUl

—b—

“aojdwod s

__UU ®r: SD UOOS SO JUNODOD \AUn_mUCU>_U<

8y} woy pajonpap aio spuny ‘piodeaud

so dn Jes Jaquinu D of [|DO O sao0jd ajowul
up C®£>> QE_._. _Ow._ ul Fljlelele] mCOIUUwr_U‘; =<

"JUNOOD
ADJa2UDAPY 1124} O} Aauow 10w ppp 0} uoydo
U} YHLM SIOWOISND JODIUOD [jIM WBJSAS PajowonD
UD ‘MOJ 210 JunoooD pindaid D UC SpUNj USYAA

"JUNOWD BAISS9OXa UD LUD@; jou {|im mmm._Or_U
=OU ﬁvw__OU oy} ﬁwhammo }$94 UDd SIBWOISND)
”mtu_mwam.m

"JUNODOD
ADJooUDAPY 19y} Of SPUNy PP Of Josn sy
idwoud jim wsysAs ayy ‘pasn s Asuow Jo junown
8y} Joyy "JUNODOD 8y} U} JUNOWD ptodaid sy} o
dn peopjd eq Aow Jequinu auoydaje} sy} o} s||o2
198||0D ‘PaysIjqPise S| JuncdOD prodaud sy} Jeyy
"Junooon piodaid o dn jes o} Alnd pa|po oy

o} uondo ayy spiaoid jjim Apgeoupapy pub pjoy
uo peop|d s BjoWUl BY} JeqUINU PAXO|] D [DIP
o} sidwapp sjowut up usypp “Buyjjiq piopuoys
JO SUOHDLYSDI BY} INOYHIM JoquInu auoydajey
INOA ||0D O} SBIDWUL SMO||D ADJOIUDAPY

vaO\(/ i} s8c(g MOY

‘wpiBoid Abdeoupapy

57119 YBnoiyi paje|dwod mou aip payo|q

8q 951MIaYJo ADW Dy} S||DD) “UOIUN) UIBISIAA

10 siopio Asuow ‘sydayd ‘spiod yipald Buisn
sjunodop Buyypo piodaid dn Bugyes jo uoydo sy}
ueAlB 2D seyoWUl JO SPUBLY PUD SJaquaw AjwDy

Spueli4 puD AjWD4 104 80IAISS Y

z bed WY 60:0T 80/%1/Z LO.6 uSTTBux Aedapy 19




N/ 1o :o;nEoSu, .

1 abed WY 60:0T 80/¥T/Z LO.6 UsTTBUT Aedapy 19



